PORM PTO-1595

A DDEXIDIV R

01-12-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab senince 0 0 0 V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace and T	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard L. Weaver	Name: Marilyn J. Enterprises Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 9604 Cortex Road West
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 314, Bradenton, Florida USA
Other	City State ZIP 34210
Execution Date: July 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/383,964	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Rolston	
Internal Address: Miller Thomson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
20 Queen Street West, Suite 2500	Enclosed (enclosed with application
Box 27, Toronto, Ontario Canada	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: M5H 3S1	8. Deposit account number:
City: State; ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GEORGE A. ROLSTON November 29, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Reg Le, 5 33	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per Public burden reporting for this sample cover sneet is estimated to average according to document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000CpMartington, DC 20021 and to the Office of Management and Burdeet, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0051-0011). D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), REEL: 010476 FRAME: 0234

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1.31-92 Tab seminar 0 00 iginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. Weaver Name: Marilyn J. Enterprises Inc Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes XXno 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 9604 Cortex Road West, Suite XXAssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Bradenton, Florida, U.S.A. 34210 City Bradenton State FLA ZIP 34210 Other ___ Execution Date: July 23, 1999 XXINo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23. 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes OMKX 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE A. ROLSTON Internal Address: Miller Thomson LLP 20 Queen Street West, Suite 2700, P.O. Enclosed Box 27. Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 Authorized to be changed to deposit account Street Address: 20 Queen Street West 8. Deposit account number: n/a City: Toronto 200PM5H 3S1 State: ON (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 25, 1999 George A. Rolston Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detack the portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet esignated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing to detument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Montain Systems, PK2-100X PAFENTON. 20031 and to the Office of Management and Budget

ŢŢ

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

Full name(s) of inventor(s)/ assignor(s)

Name of assignee

Title of Invention

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged l/we

Richard L. Weaver

hereby sell assign and set over unto

Weaver Silos Inc.

Marilyn J. Enterprises, Inc (to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for

POULTRY DRAWER

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of <u>United States</u> Serial No. _____ filed _____, petition for which was executed on the ____ day of ___ 19___ in and for <u>U.S.A</u> and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or reissue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of he assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

4113U101/26892-1

countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division re-issue or extensions thereof be issued to

Name of assignee

Place and date of execution

and insert official capacity

If a Corporation Officer, apply Corporate Seal

Marilyn J. Enterprises Inc.

as sole assignee.

Bradenton, Florida Myarstown, Pansylvania, U.S.A.

this **23**th day of July, 1999

SEAL

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Full name of witness

Marline F. Davies

Full post office

whose full post office address is: Schubert

Road, Bethel PA

address

was personally present and did see

Name(s) of inventor(s) or signing officer

execute the within assignment and such assignor(s)/official is (are) personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document.

SIGNED at Myerstown, Pensylvania, U.S.A.

this 23 th day of July, 1999.

Place and date of execution

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

Page 2 of 2